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Platz Name Verein Klasse 7Kampf Ort 7Kampf Ort Punkte Jahrg.

1 Nagel, Jens Luckenau LM 890,455 2. Qual. 910,475 Sach.-Anh.-Cup 1.800,930 1972

2 Kelterer, Erek Luckenau LM 872,870 2. Qual. 922,020 Sach.-Anh.-Cup 1.794,890 1973

3 Stein, Ralf Luckenau LM 902,390 Sach.-Anh.-Cup 876,745 2. Qual. 1.779,135 1967

4 Bruder, Klaus-Jürgen Luckenau S1 881,975 Sach.-Anh.-Cup 857,565 2. Qual. 1.739,540 1962

5 Maire-Hensge, Heinz Kellinghusen LM 878,750 2. Qual. 848,515 Husum 1.727,265 1965

6 Visser, Wiebold Emden S1 873,655 2. Quali 845,175 Emden St. Pok 1.718,830 1959

7 Harter, Michael Bay.Leverkusen LM 868,980 2. Quali 828,880 Emden St. Pok 1.697,860 1971

8 Ebeling, Olaf Luckenau LM 861,120 Sach.-Anh.-Cup 819,385 2. Quali 1.680,505 1959

9 Brösch, Michael Berlin Brandenb. S1 817,640 2. Quali 837,035 Emden St. Pok 1.654,675 1959

10 Balles, Otmar AC Karden S2 821,210 HT Nürnberg 832,585 2. Quali 1.653,795 1950

11 Neumann, Jan Kellinghusen LM 832,645 2. Quali 820,135 Husum 1.652,780 1987

12 Zessler, Andreas Berlin-Brandenburg LM 840,125 2. Quali 808,090 Emden St. Pok 1.648,215 1970

13 Bruthier, Andreas Erkrath S1 800,400 LM RhFV 844,710 HT Erkrath 1.645,110 1963

14 Klett, Jürgen Dillingen LM 819,600 2. Quali 815,400 BM MOD 1.635,000 1969

15 Töllner, Jonas Schwabstedt LM 817,970 Husum 815,490 2. Qual. 1.633,460 1987

16 Bettin, Armin Hochdahl S1 837,430 HT Erkrath 787,080 Emden St. Pok 1.624,510 1962

17 Schönburg, David Luckenau LM 812,575 Sach.-Anh.-Cup 803,900 2. Qual. 1.616,475 1984

18 Dimmerling, Gerhard ASV Bingen S1 781,160 BZ Rh-Hessen Warmsr 831,635 2. Qual. 1.612,795 1959

19 Töllner, Jürgen Schwabstedt S2 796,660 Husum 796,405 2. Quali 1.593,065 1951

20 Wagner, Frank Berlin-Brandenburg LM 778,195 Berliner Meist. 809,645 2. Quali 1.587,840 1973

21 Madauß, Felix Berlin-Brandenburg LM 791,095 Sach.-Anh.-Cup 788,990 FT Scharnweberstr 1.580,085 1983

22 Bruthier, Guido Erkrath LM 736,310 BZ Bergisch Land 841,875 HT Erkrath 1.578,185 1973

23 Dirks, Martin Emden LM 777,585 VGT Schwandorf 795,655 HT Nürnberg 1.573,240 1957

24 Boppel, Klaus Heidelberg S1 775,490 BWM Brühl 790,165 Warthausen 1.565,655 1961

25 Krzyzan, Marius Lünen LM 796,300 HT Erkrath 748,960 LM RhFV 1.545,260 1980

26 Welling, Christian Herford S2 804,210 HT Erkrath 738,910 Emden St. Pok 1.543,120 1954

27 Hasenhütl, Michael Ford Köln LM 780,835 2. Quali 756,835 Emden St. Pok 1.537,670 1973

28 Schmitt, Peter ASV Bingen LM 771,685 BZ Rh-Hessen Warmsr 763,915 LV Rheinland Pfalz 1.535,600 1977

29 Joachim, Erik CC Peitz LM 814,290 Sach.-Anh.-Cup 721,040 2. Quali 1.535,330 1987

30 Von Kittlitz, Carsten Berlin-Brandenburg LM 752,700 FT Scharnweberstr 775,140 Sach.-Anh.-Cup 1.527,840 1986

31 Hunsinger, Josef Idar-Oberstein S1 758,450 BZ Rheinl./Rh-Hessen 767,465 BZ Rh-Hessen Warm 1.525,915 1959

32 Schäfer, Horst Idar-Oberstein S2 760,855 HT Forst 764,205 2. Quali 1.525,060 1947

33 Weigel, Thomas Bor. Friedrichsfelde LM 760,170 FT Scharnweberstr 764,295 2. Qual. 1.524,465 1984

34 Wilczek, Markus Lünen LM 801,070 HT Erkrath 721,165 LM NRW 1.522,235 1980

35 Musial, Carsten Berlin-Brandenburg LM 746,325 Weserpokal 768,870 Malmö 1.515,195 1981

36 Zahn, Paul Emden S2 762,215 Emden St. Pok 752,840 Emden NSM 1.515,055 1947
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37 Kamrath, Norman Peitz LM 737,090 DM Halle 777,400 2. Quali 1.514,490 1987

38 Gath, Benjamin Borusia Berlin LM 773,430 2. Quali 734,875 Zachertstraße 1.508,305 1987

39 Franzen, Dominik Karden AJM 753,160 2. Qual. 742,025 1. JugendQual. 1.495,185 1988

40 Gödicke, Torsten Luckenau AJM 707,360 1. Quali 782,445 Sach.-Anh.-Cup 1.489,805 1988

41 Morosow, Valentin Edewecht AJM 732,880 2. Qual. 753,815 Emden St. Pok 1.486,695 1988

42 Gleinser, Leander Biberach LM 725,410 DM Halle 757,020 BWM Brühl 1.482,430 1982

43 Dimmerling, Andre ASV Bingen LM 746,185 BZ Rh-Hessen Warmsr 736,030 LV Rheinland Pfalz 1.482,215 1986

44 Matthiessen, Steffen Edewecht LM 722,860 DM Halle 756,815 Husum 1.479,675 1987

45 Welling, Felix Herford LM 710,410 Emden St. Pok 760,390 HT Erkrath 1.470,800 1984

46 Rieckmann, Klaus Hamburg S3 730,745 Weserpokal 739,255 Husum 1.470,000 1967

47 Endjer, Dieter Emden S2 732,615 DM Halle 730,160 Emden NSM 1.462,775 1947

48 Groth, Ulf Bremerhaven LM 720,240 LVM Edewecht 742,020 Emden St. Pok 1.462,260 1977

49 Matschewsky, Berndt NCC72 S3 742,945 BM MOD 716,770 DSM Freiberg 1.459,715 1939

50 Matschewsky, Michael NCC 72 LM 703,225 DM Halle 752,585 1. Qual. 1.455,810 1986

51 Tieseler, Daniel Peitz LM 696,050 DM Halle 751,590 2. Qual. 1.447,640 1986

52 Koch, Werner Emden S1 708,675 1. Qual. 737,500 Emden NSM 1.446,175 1957

53 Haft, Torsten Westewitz LM 714,475 Sachsenm. Döbeln 729,255 SA Westewitz 1.443,730 1974

54 Bender, Kevin St. Leon AJM 728,785 Warthausen 711,510 BWM Brühl 1.440,295 1988

55 Oelke, Heinz Borussia Friedrichst. S3 716,990 DM Halle 723,265 FT Scharnweberstr 1.440,255 1938

56 Schmidt, Wolfgang Bremerhaven LM 718,630 2. Quali 715,680 Husum 1.434,310 1961

57 Grothaus, Daniel Rünthe LM 723,420 LVM Edewecht 709,805 LM RhFV 1.433,225 1985

58 Mohr, Manfred AC Karden S1 716,260 HT Nürnberg 716,510 BZ Rheinl./Rh-Hessen 1.432,770 1963

59 Richter, Thorsten Rünthe LM 721,140 LVM Edewecht 708,900 LMRhFV 1.430,040 1981

60 Demin, Evgeni Borussia Friedrichfel BJM 727,480 Gützkow 701,710 Berliner Meist. 1.429,190 1990

61 Pulter, Peter-Mi. Biberach AM 721,100 Warthausen 688,710 Gundelsheim 1.409,810 1981

62 Schiller, Frank Goch S1 717,950 HT Erkrath 688,925 Husum 1.406,875 1962

63 Döhring, Alexander Berlin-Brandenburg LM 705,925 Paepke Bützow 692,465 Malmö 1.398,390 1986

64 Ittel, Maximilian Biberach LM 672,885 BWM Brühl 721,545 Warthausen 1.394,430 1987

65 Kiener,Siegfried Schwandorf S3 679,015 HT Nürnberg 706,825 BM MOD 1.385,840 1941

66 Kurz, Alexander Idar-Oberstein AJM 692,940 DJCM Kellinghusen 692,370 2. Qual. 1.385,310 1988

67 Brandl, Karl-Heinz Schwandorf S3 689,485 OPF 695,045 BM MOD 1.384,530 1940

68 Ebbert, Thomas Borken LM 665,480 BZ Bergisch Land 718,625 LM RhFV 1.384,105 1970

69 Haspel, Günter CV Nürnberg S2 672,835 HT Nürnberg 709,660 BM MOD 1.382,495 1950

70 Schröder, Günter Hildesheim S3 690,515 LVM Bremen 681,445 Weserpokal 1.371,960 1938

71 Kuhfahl, Jean-Paul Borussia Friedrichsfe BJM 687,280 NDM Baabe 682,665 FT Scharnweberstr 1.369,945 1990

72 Cieslok, Joachim Heidelberg LM 688,385 HT Nürnberg 674,450 BWM Brühl 1.362,835 1982
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73 Dirks, Ralf Emden S1 707,180 Emden St. Pok 646,120 Emden NSM 1.353,300

74 Paege, Oliver Borussia Friedrichsfe LM 657,005 Berliner ST 679,120 Paepke Bützow 1.336,125 1970

75 Rojahn, Dirk Krakow LM 679,680 DM Halle 652,965 Paepke Bützow 1.332,645 1970

76 Heidemann,  Walter Gundelsheim S2 667,670 BWM Brühl 658,070 Warthausen 1.325,740 1956

77 Rohbeck, Volker Rünthe LM 710,550 LVM Edewecht 614,200 LM RHFV 1.324,750 1980

78 Reger, Thomas Güstrow AJM 658,125 DM Halle 665,325 CT Güstrow 1.323,450 1989

79 Rothammer, Mathias Deggendorf AJM 664,655 DJCM Kellinghusen 657,985 HT Nürnberg 1.322,640 1989

80 Kühn, Matthias Illingen AJM 659,360 Warthausen 654,010 BSFV/VFG Illingen 1.313,370 1989

81 Nowak, Lutz Borussia Friedrichsfe S1 643,265 CT Güstrow 637,505 Gützkow 1.280,770 1965

82 Bagge, Albert Emden S3 674,660 Emden NSM 603,490 LVM Edewecht 1.278,150 1945

83 Musial, Volker Kellinghusen S2 637,175 Weserpokal 639,890 CT Güstrow 1.277,065 1945

84 Goddäus, Erich Berlin-Brandenburg S3 641,500 Zachertstraße 633,850 Klein - Köris 1.275,350 1932

85 Kerschbaum, Siegfried Schwandorf S2 619,300 DSM Freiberg 648,155 BM MOD 1.267,455 1941

86 Baumann, Damiel Krakow BJM 637,905 CT Güstrow 628,230 Ludwigslust 1.266,135 1990

87 Liedke, Carsten Edewecht AJM 621,190 Emden NSM 635,280 LVM Edewecht 1.256,470 1988

88 Gleinser, Hermann Biberach S1 627,990 Waarthausen 621,650 Neugablonz 1.249,640 1954

89 Buhmann, Friedrich Idar-Oberstein S3 625,680 BZ Rheinl./Rh-Hessen 614,610 HT Nürnberg 1.240,290 1932

90 Peters, Helmut Delmenhorst S2 602,665 Emden St. Pok 634,670 LVM Edewecht 1.237,335 1951

91 Hymer, Roman Hamm S3 614,870 DSM Freiberg 616,900 LM RhFV 1.231,770 1934

92 Kurz, Herbert Idar-Oberstein S2 600,040 HT Forst 631,340 LV Rheinland Pfalz 1.231,380 1958

93 Schulz, Daniel Iffezheim AJM 604,015 DJCM Kellinghusen 612,160 BWM Brühl 1.216,175 1989

94 Pfeiffer, Fabian Gützkow LM 590,510 NDM Baabe 609,390 Güützkow 1.199,900 1986

95 Joppe, Christian Goch AJM 599,070 LM NRW 593,785 LVM Rünthe 1.192,855 1988

96 Laloi, Jürgen ASV Bingen S2 581,090 HT Nürnberg 598,505 BZ Rh-Hessen Warm 1.179,595 1951

97 Gianfrancesco, Leonar Wipperfürth AJM 600,185 LM RhFV 579,280 Köln 1.179,465 1988

98 Wempen, Sönke Edewecht AJM 548,400 Emden St. Pok 625,150 DJCM Kellinghusen 1.173,550 1989

99 Heinemann, Hans ASV Cochem S3 586,225 BZ Rheinl./Rh-Hessen 581,400 LV Rheinland Pfalz 1.167,625 1932

100 Kirchner, Andreas Iffezheim AM 544,750 LFV Bad. Iffezheim 559,640 Warthausen 1.104,390 1969

101 Denker, Christian Edewecht AJM 524,700 LVM Bremen 577,420 Husum 1.102,120 1988

102 Voß, Ralf Rüdiger Dulmmania S2 535,520 LM RhFV 556,425 BZ Bergisch Land 1.091,945 1957

103 Skeyde, Sven Köln BJM 500,745 Emden St. Pok 587,410 HT Forst 1.088,155 1990

104 Machwirth, Marcel Köln AJM 522,935 1.Quali 559,215 Köln 1.082,150 1989

105 Rhode, Mathias Edewecht AJM 558,235 LVM Bremen 517,125 Emden NSM 1.075,360 1989

106 Kühn, Karl-Heinz Illingen S1 550,875 BWM Brühl 520,420 Illingen 1.071,295 1961

107 Mummert, Tobias Wipperfürth AJM 534,140 LM RhFV 524,330 LM NRW 1.058,470 1988

108 Hörchner, Rolf Ludwigslust S1 504,545 Ludwigslust 527,050 CT Güstrow 1.031,595 1958


